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subsidy for purchase of fertilizers to small farmers whose fertile lana has been overrun by recent heavy floods in Saurashtry and Kutch regions of Gujarat;

(b) it so, what action Government have taken to meet the demand, details and timing as well as mecha. nism thereof; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) gbove be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
R. V. SWAMINATHAN): (a) In a preliminary report the State Government has indjcated that about Rs. 10 crores will be required for meeting the various needs of the agriculturists such as seeds and other agricultural inputs like fertilisers.

(b) and (c) The question of providing subsidy will be consiaered gs and when a formal request for such assistance is received from the State Gov._
ernment who have informed that actual damages are being assessed.

Financial Assistance sought by Himachal Pradesh for conserving forests

23. SHRIMATI USHA MALHOTRA:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Himachal Pradesh Government have proposed the phased reduction in the felling of trees for conserving forests and sought financial assistance from the Central Government to make up the loss of revenue on that account;

(b) if so, what are the detaijls in this regard; and

(¢) what action the Central Government have taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI R, V. SWAMINATHAN): (a)
Yes, Sir,
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(b) The Himachal Pradesh Government has proposed a policy to reduce the commercial exploitation of Government forests by 25 per cent during the current year and of an equivalent order in the succeeding years so as to achieve complete moratorium on commercial felling of trees on government account by the year 1983-84.

Covernment af Himachal Pradesh has estimateq that this would result in the loss of pevenues as under:

(Rs. in crores)

1981-82 28
1982-83 89
1983-84 10.0
1984-85 14.0

The total loss of revenue during the remaining period of the current Five Year Plan is thus likely to be of the order of Rs. 32.50 crores. They have requested that this loss in revenue may be made good by giving special assist_
ance to Himachal Pradesh.

(c) The matter is under consideration.

Public Call Offices for Districis of Maharashira

24. SHRI ‘G, R. MHAISEKAR: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of public call offices sanctioned for the districts of Aurangabad, Bhir, Nanded, Osmanabad and Parbhani in Maharashtra;

(b) whether it is a fact that a number of sanctioned public call offices are awaiting execution though the people of these places have paid their contributions; and

(c) what is the number of places wherefrom the contributions have been received?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI KARTIK ORAON): (a)

§.No. Dis rict Long distance
Public
"Telephones
sanctioned
1 Aurangabad . . . 21
2  Bhir . . . . 25
3 Nanded . . . 6
4 Parbhani . . . 15
5 Osmanabad . . 16

(b) There is nc case of any sanctioned long distance P.C.O. where contri_
butions have betn received awaiting

execution,
(e) Nil,
12 Noon
RE THE TREATMENT METED OUT
TO SHRI RAMVIESHWAR SINGH,

MEMBER RAJY\ SABHA, BY THE
POLICE AFTER HIS ARREST ON
THE 8TH JULY 1980, IN CONNEC-
TION WITH THi: BAGHPAT AGITA-
TION
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